DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

BLOCK 447LOT.....22...

SEC.VOL.....

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

APPLICATION NO. .

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

PERMIT NO.19....

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue L. I. City

WITHOUT DE MARY

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and one copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, one affidavit is sufficient for all.

AFFIDAVIT

FORM A

LOCATION332 E. 6th St., S.S.,
FEES REQUIRED FOR none required.
EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED: July 9, 1940 FOR APPROVAL ON
APPROVED
To the Borough Superintendent:
Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made a part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that: If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn. Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire by limitation. (Adm. Code C-26-177.0). Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm. Code C-26-187.0).
Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been obtained, application for which will be filed with the Borough Superintendent, accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance has been obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C-26-161.0). Work will be carried out in compliance with all the provisions of the Administrative Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of other laws and rules in effect on this date relating to the erection of said structure.
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF
Typewrite Name of Applicant
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at1819.Broadway(Number and Street)
in the City of New York
in the State ofNew. York, that he is making this application for the approval of plans and specifications herewith submitted and made a part hereof, for the building therein described. Deponent further
says that he has personally supervised the preparation of the
plans and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the structure, if built in accordance with such plans, will conform to the Administrative Code; the Rules and Regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals; 'The Charter; The Multiple Dwelling Law: The Labor Law; The General City Law; The Building Zone Resolution or any other provisions of law applicable thereto, except as hereinafter otherwise noted.
g-p
Deponent further says that he is the Architect for the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part
hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan City of New York aforesaid and known
and designated as Number. 332. E. 6th and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work (if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applica-
tions filed herewith and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by. David Endilight (Name of Owner or Lessee who has Owner's consent)
and that
in his behalf.
Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

						- 8	NA:	MES	AND	ADD	RES	SES		27					
Owner .	Dav	id.	End	lic	h		3	32 · I	est	6th	∵St	reet	N.	Y. Cit	.				57 575
																			(6)
																			200
						ere e te													
														y					
Superint	tendent		. Own	ıer.															• •
The said	d land	and	prem	ises	above	referi	ed to	are	situate	d, bo	unde	dand	describ	ed as fo	ollows,	viz.: B	EGIŅ	NIN	\mathbf{G}
at a po	int on	the	Sc	outl	ı	side o	of ,	Eas	t 6t	h S	tre	et						P.	
distant		4	200	fe	et	Wes	t			٠		from	the co	rner for	med by	the in	tersec	tion	of
			E.	6tl	a St	reet				and	ls	t Av	enue					(3/11)	(2)
running	thence					Wes	t 2	5		feet;	theno	ce	S	outh	97			fee	et;
	t.h	enc	9				t 2			feet;	then	ce		North	97			fe	eet
to the p				egin	ning,-				on the	map	as B	lock N	lo. 4	47	Lot	No.	22		
(SIGN	HERI	E)	. ir (atta	2-52-010-0	sosses reenon			erren	ý	α	col	B	Mod	ella	eh.	A	PPLI	CAN	13.
Sworn		,			_	27)				,	3 .00		Affix Sea	al of			12	4
				2	 مد	44	1	,		or			Regi Pro	stered Ar fessional	chitect o Engineer	r R	- 1	1 23	é cecr
day	of .		****		N	mic	ind	ie						Here					
	Not	tarv F	ublic	oruG	mmiss openie	onet of	Deeds.	No. 2	```	11	154	L	(g) //	10			590		
Les describes				Pin.	gs Co.	Clks, i'a.	A REF	948	hij	(6-)								93	943
1 6 8	Note	–If b	uildir	g is	a Mı	ltiple	Owelli	ng, th	e follo	wing	auth	orizati	on is re	equired:	F _ 1/2				
14	*						AUT	HOR	ZATI	ON (OF C	OWNE	R	3	547				
		7)0.*	+4.A	Tibo d	740	h		110			8		Dono	ses and	Т	hot . 1-	_	resid	daa
													_	es and	-		_		
														e sol					
														an an					
				0.71						_				reet		. 990		11	
															1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		4 74	and
upon sa	aid pre	mises	will	be co	onstru	icted ir	acco	rdance	e with	the a	ınnex	ed spe	cificatio	roposed i	olans su	bmitted	herev	with :	for
the app	roval c	of the	Dep	artme	ent of	Hous	ing ar	ıd Bui	ildings	; that	t the	work	will b	e superv ears' exp	ised by	Licens	ed A	rchite	ect.
constru	tu e		All 🚉										_	thorized		~	_		_
	11.55				1.7		_	_						approva	_				
plans in	1 comp	liance	wift	i iCha	pter :	713 of	the L	aws o	f 1929).	S De	maii i	or the	approva	OF SU	cn spec	incati	ons a	ana
	Note.	-Thi	s clai	ise to	be t	ised or	ıly wl	nen th	e pers	on ex	ecuti	ng this	autho	rization i	s not t	he sole	owne	r of	the
premise	es desc	ribed	here	in.										ne owner					•
and of	every	perso	on ha	ving	an ir	iterest	in sai	d pre	mises :	and p	projec	cted m	ultiple	dwelling	either	as own	er, le	essee,	or
otherw	ise, as	requi	red b	y Sec	tion	300 of	the M	lultiple	e Dwel	lling	Law,	are a	s follov	vs:					,
				 D						No.									*:*:*:
		Name	and	Relat	onship	to pre	mises							Addre	ess:				
									,	. No.									***
		Name	and	Relat	onsni	to pre	mises	0.00	79			* **:	*	Addre	ess				
					· · · · ·	to pre	·····	* * * * *		No.	******			ZAdda					
		244111	. Lines	reide	ionsinj	o to pre	1111363			_	X	1111	0/1		0,0	-/2			
								*		* * * 2		ace	4	Signat	UCC.				•••
				<u>.</u>			drame.		-y-sum					- Gran					
- !					0.00		*: 5:T						T.		rue	les ere		5 H	
													Supt. Limit.	6	report is true indicated has	by the Kules except where		nspector	8
													BY		ort j icat	the		Insp	
SSC												FED	- 1	:	report is indicated	by, exc		•	
Ĕ										10.00		COMPLETED	CANCELED CANCELED	:	ve 1				
PEC							r.	ع		1		OM1	AN	:	abor	quir rtme			
NSI			246				1	3				0		:	he a	ier required Department,			
)F I			LI					CONCINE					S.P.	Off	at t	ner s D	16	ed.	
D C			ÆL				3	3		Z			Z	ರಾ	tha nd t	nan thi		Signed.	9
RECORD OF INSPECTORS			DWELLING		じ		HII.S		SQ	TOI	TS	ro.	AL	Signed Off	tify t an	the manner required as of this Department, esely.	į	S	
EC		ER		TS	IN	51	A C	3 %	ARJ	JCT.	EN	SNC	IN		ceri				
K	e co	KL	IPI.	CO	ŒR	BIN	A G	T. C.	ζ	RL	DM	TIC	TI	Date	aby res	ne 1 ulat ad			
	BONDS	SPRINKLE	MULTIPLE	CURB CUTS	PLASTERIN	PLUMBING	N Z	INE IVA)O.F	CONSTRUC	EN)LA	SUI		I hereby certify that the above every respect and that the work	doi Reg rted			જ
	BOJ	SPF	MU	CÜ	PL_ℓ	PLI	IKON AND	REINFORCE ELEVATOR	FLOOR CAR	200	AMENDME	VIOLATION	RESULT FIN		I hereby certify that the above in every respect and that the work	been done in the mann and Regulations of this reported adversely.			
											-					_ ,, +			9

-

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN
Municipal Bldg.,
Manhattan

PERMIT No.

APPLICATION No.

BROCKLEN	A Laborat
Municipal Bda,	Bank Coppy Bldg.,
Bracelyn 3	BRIDWX Bridge County Bidge, Grand County are \$1, 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

BLOCK 447. LOT 22

SEC. OR WARD VOL.

RICHMOND Bore Hall, St. George, S. L.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE,

ALTERED BUILDING

194 947

DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) USE Bus. HEIGHT 12 AREA B

LOCATION 332 E. 6th Street, S.S. 200'-0" W. of 1st Avenue.

EXAMINE			MENDED Jul	y 9,194	ro .	Z	7,	1	. 83	affe mo.	<u>C.</u> .
	FOR A	APPROVA	AL ON		194				7	Ex	miner.
Approved		17.11	340	194		Č.		1 1	×2	1 938	
										Borough Superint	endent.
				SPECIF	ICA	OITA	NS				
(1) Nu			DINGS TO BE ALTER								
	Any o	other b	uilding on lot or pon front or rear of l	ermit grante	d fo	r one?	no)			
(2) Est			of Alteration: \$		011.0	,					
(3) Pro	POSED (OCCUPA	NCY: Claas A	Multipl	e I	well	ing	(old	Law	Tenement)	
STORY BEFORE ALTERATION AFTER ALTERATION											
cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD		FRMALE		APTS.	Rooms	Usn	
Cellar	Q	0	Storage	No ch	ang	e		0	0	Storage	
Bsmt	2 🔻	8	Apts.	11	17			21/	8	Apts.	
lst	2 1	8	11	19	11			2	8	11	
2nd	2.	8		11	11			2 /	8	ti	
3rd	21	88	11	п	11			2	8	11	
4th	2 4	8	n	11	11			2/	8	п	
5th	2/	8	11	tř	11			2 /	8	11	
	No	(O)	of 0. to.	he is	si	ele	2		************		
Claus	essa	uin	ed only for	work	N	Loci	lie	I in	ile	ug. Lel	Conditions
on for	aus.	des	ignated as	" res"	nos	ex	euce	ued	240	Consider	cd.
<i>V</i>			Lee	ption	ele	-07	5/8/	39	S.	R. J. 7/9/4	9
(4) Siz	e of E	XISTING	BUILDING:			-/-					
		pical flo reet lev	oor level el	25 25	fe fe	et fron et fron		54			feet rear feet rear
(5) Sizi	Heigh		AS ALTERED;	5 & Bsmt	sto	ories		58	feet		reet rear
(0) 512	At st	reet lev		25	5 fe	et fron	t	5	4 feet	deep 25	feet rear
	Heigh	nt¹		5 & Bsmt	st		~	54 5			feet rear
(6) Area (7) Tota	L Heid	HT ⁸	lding is to be increaded. At	street level	C1	ıbic Co	ontents	Total:	floor are		sq. ft. cu. ft.
			ucture shall mean the ver- rerage height of the gable acre the grade of the struc- und adjoining such struc- asurement shall be taken ements shall not be included.		om ti roofs n leg	having a ally esta	level to a pitch o blished the curl	the higher of more the or where b level.	at point on the structure of the structu	f the roof beams in the oot in four and one-half ture does not adjoin th Courts, yards, etc., shall	ease of flat except that a street, the

3. Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of aloping roofs, to the average height.

4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

(8) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:
Frame—
Non-fireproof— Brick
Fireproof—

Fire-Protected— Metal— Heavy Timber—

(9) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

One new toilet compartment with new water closet will be installed on 2nd, 3rd, 4th & 5th floors. Present entry to present toilet from both apartments will be eliminated and new door cut from east Kitchen to present toilet, and new door from west Kitchen to new toilet. The new interior toilet compartments will be ventilated by individual metal vent ducts, except top floor toilet, which will be ventilated by skylight in roof.

Work done to comply with reqirements of violation now on building.

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans.

- (10) NATURE OF SOIL UPON WHICH FOOTINGS WILL REST IN TERMS OF SECTION 7.5.2, EUILDING CODE:
- (11) FOOTINGS: Material
- (12) FOUNDATION WALLS: Material
- (13) UPPER WALLS: Material

 Kind of Mortar

 Any Ashlar
 - Thickness of Walls

Thickness of Walls

(14) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used?

Thickness of Walls

If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Work must be given:

- (15) NATURE OF SOIL UPON WHICH FOOTINGS WILL REST IN TERMS OF SECTION 7.5.2, BUILDING CODE:
- (16) FOOTINGS: Material
- (17) FOUNDATION WALLS: Material
- (18) UPPER WALLS: Material
 Kind of Mortar
 Any Ashlar
- (19) PARTY WALLS: Any to be used?

 Thickness of Walls
- (20) Fireproofing: Material and Thickness

 For Columns

 For Girders

 For Beams
- (21) Interior Finish: Material
 Floor Surface
 Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.
 Plaster
- (22) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material
- (23) ANY ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE?

REMARKS

Inspector.

OF HOUSING

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

Approved__

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

DEPARTMENT

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

		PEI	RM	IT		
PERMIT No.	30 <mark>91</mark>	19 4 O	N. B. ALT. P. & D. (ELEV. D. W. SIGN	Alt. Application No	1.807	40
LOCATION	332 Last	6th. St	reet	······································		
			BI	OCK 447	LOT	22
FEES PAID FOR					······································	*******************************
M 41 D 10 4			New Y	York City	Aug. 16, 19	940
To the Borough Superint		DARIT 4			er plasterir	
	eby made for a PE	-				
work is performed within and the applicant agrees provisions of all other law	one year from the to comply with a ws and rules relatin	time of issue all provisions ag to this sub	once, this per of the Buil	ermit shall expire ding Code of the pensation insuran	e City of New Yor ace has been secure	rovided by law; k and with the d in accordance
with the requirements of	applacant	loing wo	rk alon	e, employi	ng no labor	,
	David	Endlich	of 332	E.6th.StN ed by the d	.to supervi	se work
When the policy tractor must file a certifi by this sub-contractor w	cate of workmen's	compensatio	on covering	his particular wo	any sub-contractor	, such sub-con- be commenced
vised by a Licensed Arc ten years' experience, acc as required by Section 2	ceptable to the Bor 1.1.3.7 of the Buildi	ssional Engir ough Superining Code.	neer, or by ntendent. A	a Superintendent n affidavit shall b	e filed indicating a	having at least
STATE AND CITY OF NECESSION	"York" ss.:	_ GA T	G ENGII	Typewrite Name of App	Nesnt	
being duly sworn, depose in the Borough of in the State of	es and says: That i		Number	332E.6th. N.Y in contractor	St.	N.Y
owner in fee of all that c and made a part thereof aforesaid, and known an	, situate, lying and	l being in the	e Borough o			oved application y of New York
					re particularly des	•
work proposed to be do plans is duly authorized	1			with the approv	ed application and	accompanying
and that		David En	dlich (Name of Owner or Less	s duly authorized l	har the eferencial
· America		OWNE	r		pplication for a pe	
said work set forth in tare true to deponent's o		ication and (SIGN HE	4			•
Sworn to before me, this	1/6		1610)			
day of	lugar	AKK				
Notary Public or Con	number of of 5	cell ends, N. Y. C.	ecc			
secured in accordance	with the Workme	en's Comper	nsation Lav	, a permit is he		the performance
of the numbered application a	nd the accompany			endere an ar e från a dårt og svert på ng par din a samma partiere betyde	work describe	ed in the above
Examined and Reco			AUG 16	19±8 <i>U. Q.</i>	Lucas	, 194